ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/26/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024 4200 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024 2164 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/26/2024 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2024 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024 2600 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024 2457 ASHLAND AVE WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2024 APPROX LOC: SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/26/2024 3110 BROCKWAY ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024 3600 BLK EDISON PL PARKING COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/26/2024 1900 GOLF RD ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/26/2024 3615 KIRCHOFF RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024 4026 BLUEBIRD LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024 APPROX LOC:4010 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

WINNETKA AVE
1/26/2024 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR  AMBULANCE CALL
1/26/2024 2901 CENTRAL RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
1/26/2024 2302 JOSEPHINE CT AMBULANCE CALL
1/26/2024 2400 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024 APPROX LOC:5108 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

TOLLVIEW DR
1/26/2024 EUCLID/PLUM GROVE TRAFFIC STOP

1/30/2024 7:14:19 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/26/2024

1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024

1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024

1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024

RMP24-000165

RMP24-000166

RMP24-000167

RMP24-000168

2901 CENTRAL RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC: HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:1995 HICKS

RD
1635 ALGONQUIN RD

1460 GOLF RD

1600 GOLF RD

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3300 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4180 WINNETKA AVE
2600 MARTIN LN

2905 MEADOW DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF
RD

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2800 CENTRAL RD

4720 ARBOR DR

1941 ROHLWING RD
123 HONEYSUCKLE CT
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

AMBULANCE CALL
BATTERY

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
DISTURBANCE
DISPUTE

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
VANDALISM
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

UNWANTED SUBJECT
ACCIDENT

UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

1/30/2024 7:14:19 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024

RMP24-000169

RMP24-000170

RMP24-000171

1401 ROHLWING RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3265 KIRCHOFF RD
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1900 GOLF RD

4771 FAIRFAX AVE

1100 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

5453 MAYFLOWER CT
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
PUBLIC SERVICE

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/30/2024 7:14:19 AM



