



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/26/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/26/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		2457 ASHLAND AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2024		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/26/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		3600 BLK EDISON PL	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/26/2024		1900 GOLF RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/26/2024		3615 KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		4026 BLUEBIRD LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		APPROX LOC:4010 WINNETKA AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/26/2024		2302 JOSEPHINE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2024		2400 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		APPROX LOC:5108 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2024		EUCLID/PLUM GROVE	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/26/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2024	RMP24-000165	2901 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/26/2024		APPROX LOC: HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/26/2024		APPROX LOC:1995 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2024		1635 ALGONQUIN RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/26/2024		1460 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	
1/26/2024		1600 GOLF RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/26/2024		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2024	RMP24-000166	2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/26/2024		APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/26/2024	RMP24-000167	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/26/2024	RMP24-000168	4720 ARBOR DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2024		1941 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2024		123 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/26/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2024		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2024	RMP24-000169	1900 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2024		4771 FAIRFAX AVE	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
1/26/2024	RMP24-000170	1100 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2024		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2024		5453 MAYFLOWER CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2024	RMP24-000171	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT